FORM A

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

For the Attention of the Creditors of M/s KPG International Private Limited

	RELEVANT PARTIC	CULARS
1.	Name of corporate debtor	M/s KPG International Private Limited
2.	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	31/10/2016
3.	Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	
4.	Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor	U17299DL2016PTC307725
5.	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	B-354, BLOCK-B, MANGOL PURI INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE-1 NEW DELHI - 110083
6.	Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor	29/01/2020 Vide NCLT Order NO IB- 2083(ND)/2019 dated 27/01/2020, certified copy received on 29/01/2020
7.	Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	27/07/2020 (180 Days from the date of commencement of CIRP)
8.	Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional	Sunil Kumar Agrawal Registration No: IBBI/IPA-002/IP- N00081/2017-2018-10222
9.	Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board	Address: E- 29, South Extension- II, New Delhi- 110049 Email: aggarwalsk21@yahoo.com
10.	Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional	Address: 904, GF, Sector-7C, Faridabad- 121006 Email: irpkpg2020@gmail.com aggarwalsk21@yahoo.com
11.	Last date for submission of claims	12/02/2020
12.	Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional	
13.	Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorized Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)	NA
14.	(a) Relevant Forms and (b) Details of authorized representatives are available at:	Web link: https://ibbi.gov.in/downloadform.html Physical Address: NA

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), New Delhi, Bench-V has ordered the commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process of the M/s KPG International Private Limited vide order IB-2083(ND)/2019 dated 27/01/2020, certified copy received on 29/01/2020.

The creditors of M/s KPG International Private Limited are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 12/02/2020 to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10.

The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means.



A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12 (N/A), shall indicate its choice of authorized representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No.13 to act as authorized representative of the class in Form CA. (N/A).

The submission of claims is to be made in accordance with Chapter IV of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016. The claim with proof is to be submitted in following specified forms along with documentary proof in support of claim:

Form B: Claim by C

Date: 30.01.2020

Place: New Delhi

Claim by Operational Creditors except workmen & employees.

Form C: Claim by Financial Creditors.

Form CA: Claim by Financial Creditors in a class. Form D: Claim by workmen or an employee.

Form E: Claim submitted by an authorized representative of workmen or an employee. Form F: Claim by Creditors (other than Financial Creditors and Operational Creditors)

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Sunil Kumar Agrawal

Interim Resolution Professional Regn. No: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00081/2017-2018-10222

New Delh

XPRESS

Section 19(3) of the Recovery of debts due to the

ns Act. 1993 read with rule 12 and 13 of the Debts

LE OF IMMOVABLE AND MOVABLE PROPERTIES

mmovable & Movable Assets under the Securitization and ssets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with

he public in general and to the Borrower and Guarantor(s) in

scribed immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured

ssession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer ction Company Limited acting in its capacity as Trustee of EARC

the Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is what is", and

March 06, 2020, for recovery of Rs. 41,71,18,728/- (Rupees

ne Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Eight only)

with further interest and other expenses/costs thereon to EARC M/s Urastun Metal Industries Pvt Ltd. ("Borrower") in

ra Pal Marwaha alias Jetenderpal Marwaha, Mr. Rahul Jitendra

rest Money Deposit for the property shall be as follows: (in Cr.)

Jetender Marwaha, Mrs. Usha Marwaha, Mr. Gajey Singh

91 22 4088 6090 / 6620 3149

PPENDIX II-A AND IV-A

curity Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

[See Rule 8 (6) and 6(2)]

ain ("Guarantors").

AND HINDAL POLY FILMS LIMITED FORM A Date: 20.12.2019

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT (Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

tules, 1993)	Process for Corporate Persons Regulation, Private Limited For the Attention of the Creditors of M/s. KPG International Private Limited					
Applicant.						
lex, Greater Noida, Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar	1.	Name of corporate debtor	M/s. KPG International Private Limited			
Versus	-	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	31.10.2016			
Defendants	3.	Authority under which corporate debtor is	Registrar of Companies, NCT of Delhi & Haryana under Companies Act, 2013 U17299DL2016PTC307725			
Proprietorship Concern through It's Proprietor Mr.	4.	Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability	B-354, Block-B, Mangol Puri Industrial			
ob Pagistered Address; Shop No. 8, G.M. Mall	5.	Address of the registered office and principal	Area, Phase-1, New Delhi - 110083			
er Noida, Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar. 2nd Address: Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar - 203207.	6.	Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor	dated 27/01/2020, certified copy received on 29/01/2020			
Suresh Proprietor of M/s Shri Balaje Handloom R/o	7.	Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	27.07.2020 (180 Days from the date of commencement of CIRP)			
tha, Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar - 203207. PAN:	8.	Name and registration number of the	IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00081/2017-2018-10222			
Mahaveer Singh R/o D-19, Sector Gamma-1, Greater gar (U.P.).	9.	resolution professional Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board	n Address: E- 29, South Extension-11, New Delhi- 110049 Fmail: aggarwalsk21@yahoo.com			
n, you are required to file reply in Paper Book form in	10	Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional	Address: 904, GF, Sector- 7C, Faridabad- 121006			
I practitioner in this Tribunal, after serving copy of the	11.	c tomission of claims	12.02.2020			
counsel/duly authorized agent after publication of the appear before the Tribunal on 20/03/2020 at 10:30 tion shall be heard and decided in your absence.	12	2. Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (to of sub-section (6A) of section 2 ascertained by the interim resolution	on l			
ts Recovery Tribunal, Lucknow.		professional 3. Names of Insolvency Professionals identifi- to act as Authorized Representative creditors in a class (Three names for ea	ich			
CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD. Edelweiss H2007PLC174759		class) 4. (a) Relevant Forms and (b) Details of authorized representatives are available at:	1.Web link: https://ibbi.gov.in/downloadsform.html 2. Physical Address: Not Applicable			
weiss House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Mumbai 400098		are available at:	Law Tribunal (NCLT), New Delhi, Bench-V has			

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), New Delhi, Bench ordered the commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process of the M/s. KPG International Private Limited vide order IB-2083(ND)/2019 dated 27/01/2020, certified copy received on 29/01/2020.

- 1. The creditors of M/s. KPG International Private Limited are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 12.02.2020 to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against
- 2. The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means.
- 3. A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12 (N/A), shall indicate its choice of authorized representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No.13 to act as authorized representative of the class in Form CA (N/A).
- The submission of claims is to be made in accordance with Chapter IV of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016. The claim with proof is to be submitted in following specified forms along with documentary proof in support of claim:

Form B: Claim by Operational Creditors except workmen & employees.

Form C: Claim by Financial Creditors.

Date: 30.01.2020

Place: NewDelhi

Form CA: Claim by Financial Creditors in a class.

Form D: Claim by workmen or an employee.

Form E: Claim submitted by an authorized representative of workmen or an employee. Form F: Claim by Creditors (other than Financial Creditors and Operational Creditors)

5. Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Sunil Kumar Agrawal

Interim Resolution Professional Registration No. :: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00081/2017-2018-10222

M INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 10/60 Industrial Area, Kirti Nagar, New Delhi-110015

s-abmintl.in or from the websites of the stock exchange i.e

any has also provided the facility of e-voting to its members. A M/s Ant 1- Mis play exercise the rights to vote through either by e-voting or through

Gautanbe noted that voting commence from Saturday, 1st February, 2-Mr. \$00 A.M and ends on Sunday, 1st March, 2020 at 5.00 P.M. Duly Beta-13 postal ballot forms should reach scrutinizer on or before 1st 3-Smt20 Sunday till 5.00 P.M. Postal ballot forms received after 5.00

Budh is date will be treated as invalid. 999094f any query/grievance connected with e-voting or postal ballot, In the a may approach M/s BEETAL Financial & Computer Services Pvt sets al its office at Beetal House, 3rd Floor, 99, Madangir, Behind LSC, authoni - 110062 (Registrar) .

on thets of the postal ballot would be announced on Monday, 2nd March, Summ5.00 P.M at the registered office of the company and the same failing to be available on websites of the company.

By Order of the Board For ABM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

IVIRENDER KUMAR GANDHIJ

Managing Director DIN 00244762

E-AUCTION NOTICE

0.01.2020

New Delhi

Interesurabh (India) Pvt. Ltd. (Under Liquidation) read wif Assets under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 Date and Time of Auction:

Bhupi 27th February, 2020 from 11:00 A.M. to 02.00 P.M. (With unlimited extension of 5 minutes each)

Colon ars owned by Saurabh (India) Pvt. Ltd. (Under Liquidation) forming part 106 Metion Estate of Saurabh (India) Pvt. Ltd. in possession of the Liquidator Cash d by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT"), New Delhi and pavide order dated 19.11.2019. The sale of properties will be done by the eightyned through the e-auction platform https://ncltauction.auctiontiger.net.

1	eigh	eightyned through the e-auction plaulor III https://iiii https://iiiii				
1		DESCRIPTION OF ASSETS				
-	Tho	ASSETS	RESERVE	(10%)	VALUE	
a	Out is o Hur inte	1. BMW X5 XDRIVE and 30D(TU) D Pure Experience, BLUE B REGN DT: 30/05/2016	33,00,000/-	3,30,000/-	Rs. 50,000/-	
	bei	ing 2. MERCEDES E250CDI,	15,00,000/-	1,50,000/-	Rs. 25,000/-	
e. s)	ca	REGN DT: 09/06/2011 REGN DT: 09/06/2011 REGN DT: 09/06/2011 REGN DT: 09/06/2011	8,20,000/-	82,000/-	Rs. 10,000/	
al	1 1	ohi REGN DT: 05/02/2013 acs lon, 4. HYUNDAI I20 Asta (O he t VTVT, STAR DUST	5,10,000/-	5,10,000/-	Rs. 5,000/-	

resps REGN DT: 15/07/2017 ILS OF RESERVE PRICE AND EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EN 10% OF RESERVE PRICE OF THE C EST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD)

EMD A/C No 60118321254

0.09 0.75

Earnest Money Deposit price 0.66

(CIN: L31102DL1957PLC193993) पंजीकृत कार्यालयः ए-18, प्रथम तल, ओखला इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया,

फेस-2, नई दिल्ली-110020, **फोन** नः 91-11-4161 0660 वेबसाईट: http://www.ge.com/in/ge-td-india-limited



सूचना

भारतीय प्रतिभृति और विनिमय बोर्ड (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षा) विनियमावली, 2015 के विनियम 47 के अनुसरण में यह सूचित किया जाता है कि अन्य मुद्दों के साथ ही साथ लेखापरीक्षकों के समिति समीक्षा के अधीन 31 दिसम्बर, 2019 को समाप्त तीसरी तिमाही एवं नौ महीनों के अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार करने व अनुमोदित करने हेतु कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक का आयोजन वीरवार, दिनांक 6 फरवरी, 2020 को किया जाएगा। इसकी सूचना कम्पनी की वेबसाइट अर्थात http://www.ge.com/in/ge-td-india-limited एवं स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइट यथा www.nseindia.com तथा www.bseindia.com में उपलब्ध है।

जीई टीएंडडी इंडिया लिमिटेड के लिए

जनवरी 30, 2020 नोएडा

he is and ald to lia,

he ind ear

pta v &

8

पनी

इवेट

गेवर

उथ

म्पनी

जाता

3 की

ऑफ

करण

करने

ाधारण

ने हेतु

नीकत

ली"

रने हेतु

में इस

र्तन से

देते हए

जिसमें

सीए-21

विशक

देशक

र्वावरण

नर्ड

द्वारा

मावेदक

में इस

देनों के

स, नई

0 016"

लेमिटेड

मितला

निदेशक

122331

थ वेस्ट

110 016

h मैंने

मनोज प्रसाद सिंह कंपनी सचिव

FORM A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

For the Attention of the Creditors of M/s. KPG International Private Limited

	RELEVANT PARTI	
1.	Name of corporate debtor	M/s. KPG International Private Limited
2	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	31.10.2016
3.	Authority under which corporate debtor is	Registrar of Companies, NCT of Delhi & Haryana under Companies Act, 2013
	Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability	U17299DL2016PTC307725

B-354, Block-B, Mangol Puri Industrial Area, Phase-1, New Delhi - 110083 Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor Insolvency commencement date in respect of 29.01.2020

Vide NCLT Order NO.- IB-2083(ND)/2019 corporate debtor dated 27/01/2020, certified copy received on 29/01/2020 27.07.2020 (180 Days from the date Estimated date of closure of insolvency of commencement of CIRP) resolution process

Sunil Kumar Agrawal Name and registration number insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional

IBBI/IPA-902/IP-N00081/2017-2018-10222 Address: E- 29, South Extension- II, Address and e-mail of the interim resolution Q

New Delhi- 110049 professional, as registered with the Board Email: aggarwalsk21@yahoo.com Address: 904, GF, Sector- 7C, Faridabad- 121006 10. Address and e-mail to be used for

correspondence with the interim resolution Email: irpkpg2020@gmail.com aggarwalsk21@yahoo.com 12 02 2020 Last date for submission of claims

Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution Not Applicable professional

Not Applicable Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorized Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class) 1.Web link: (a) Relevant Forms and
 (b) Details of authorized representatives https://ibbi.gov.in/downloadsform.html 2. Physical Address: Not Applicable

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), New Delhi, Bench-V has ordered the commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process of the M/s. KPG International Private Limited vide order IB-2083(ND)/2019 dated 27/01/2020, certified copy received on 29/01/2020.

1. The creditors of M/s. KPG International Private Limited are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 12.02.2020 to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10.

2. The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means.

3. A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12 (N/A), shall indicate its choice of authorized representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No.13 to act as authorized representative of the class in Form CA (N/A).

4. The submission of claims is to be made in accordance with Chapter IV of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016. The claim with proof is to be submitted in following specified forms along with documentary proof in support of claim:

Form B: Claim by Operational Creditors except workmen & employees.

Form C: Claim by Financial Creditors.

are available at:

Form CA: Claim by Financial Creditors in a class.

Form D: Claim by workmen or an employee.

Form E: Claim submitted by an authorized representative of workmen or an employee.

Form F: Claim by Creditors (other than Financial Creditors and Operational Creditors)

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Sunil Kumar Agrawal

Interim Resolution Professional Date: 30.01.2020 Registration No. : : IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00081/2017-2018-10222 Place: NewDelhi



द जम्मू एंड कर्ण्मार बैंक लिमिटेड बाधित परिसंपति पोर्टफोलिओ प्रबंध विभाग, अंचल कार्यालय उत्तर J&K Bank (दिल्ली), जे एंड के विलिया, प्लॉट ने, 132 154, मेंबटर 44, गुड़ागैंट Serving To Empower हरियाणा, टेली: 0124 4715800, डे मेल: iapmd.del a įkbmail.com

कब्जा सूचना (अचल सम्पत्ति के लिये) [देखें नियम 8 (1)]

जैसा कि, वित्तीय परिसम्पत्तियों के प्रतिभृतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्त्तन अधिनियम, 2002 (2002 के 54) के अंतर्गत द जम्मू एंड कश्मीर बैंक लि. के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के रूप में तथा प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्त्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13 (12) के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने मांग सूचना तिथि 7.4.2015 जारी कर उसके पार्टनर्स सह मार्टगैजरों तथा गारन्टरों अर्थात 1) मै. डी.पी. स्टील्स, पंजीकृत कार्यालयः 208, IIरा तल, अंसल सुमेधा आरडीसी राज नगर, गाजियाबाद (उ.प्र.), साथ हीं: शॉप नं. 1059, विकास नगर, मेरठ रोड, गाजियाबाद (उ.प्र.), 2. श्री सुखबीर सिंह, पुत्र स्व. श्री दरबारा सिंह, निवासी: प्लॉट नं. सी-134, सूर्य नगर, गाजियाबाद (उ.प्र.) 201001 (पार्टनर/ मार्टगैजर) 3) श्री प्रकाश सिंह, पुत्र जगमोहन सिंह, निवासीः 216ए, पुराना पंचवटी कॉलोनी, गाजियाबाद (उ.प्र.) 201001 , (पार्टनर/ मार्टंगैजर) 4) श्री मनमोहन, पुत्र श्री राम अवतार, निवासीः 553, बेगमाबाद, बुधाना-3, मोदीनगर, गाजियाबाद, (उ.प्र.) 201204 (गारन्टर) के माध्यम से पार्टनरशिप फर्म को सूचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर सूचना में वर्णित राशि रु. 2,12,57,162.22 (रुपये दो करोड़ बारह लाख सत्तावन हजार एक सौ बासठ एवं पैसे बाईस मात्र) वापस लौटाने का निर्देश दिया था। ऋणधारक इस राशि को वापस लौटाने में विफल रहे, अतः एतद्द्वारा ऋणधारक तथा आम जनता

को सूचित किया जाता है कि आज, 28 जनवरी, 2020 को 2.00 बजे अप. में अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त प्रतिभति हित प्रवर्त्तन नियमावली 2002 के नियम के साथ पठित अधिनियम की धारा 13 (4) के अंतर्गत उन्हें प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने यहां नीचे वर्णित सम्पत्ति का कब्जा विशेष रूप से ऋणधारकों तथा आम जनता को एतद्द्वारा सतर्क किया जाता है कि वे यहां नीचे

वर्णित सम्पत्ति का व्यवसाय न करें तथा इन सम्पत्तियों का किसी भी तरह का व्यवसाय उस पर आगे के ब्याज, लागत आदि के साथ 31.3.2015 को रु. 2,12,57,162.22 (रुपये दो करोड़ बारह लाख सत्तावन हजार एक सौ बासठ एवं पैसे बाईस मात्र) के लिये द जम्मू एंड कश्मीर बैंक लि. (बी.ओ.: गाजियाबाद) के चार्ज के अधीन होगा।

ऋणधारक का ध्यान प्रतिभृत परिसम्पत्तियों को विमोचित करने के लिए उपलब्ध समय के संदर्भ में अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (8) के प्रावधानों के प्रति आकृष्ट की जाती है।

अचल सम्पत्ति का विवरण

1. फ्लैट नं. जी-1, भूतल (फ्रान्ट साईड) कवर्ड एरिया माप 1500 वर्ग फीट (139.34 वर्ग मी.) जो फ्रीहोल्ड निर्मित सम्पत्ति का भाग है जो प्लॉट नं. सी-134, ब्लॉक- सी, सेक्टर-7, टी.एच.ए. सूर्या नगर, गाजियाबाद पर निर्मित है जो श्री सुखबीर सिंह, पुत्र स्व. श्री दरबारा सिंह के नाम में है, तथा उसके साथ नीचे की भूमि में आनुपातिक फ्रीहोल्ड अधिकार।

तिथि: 28.01.2020 स्थानः गाजियाबाद

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द जम्मू एंड कश्मीर बैंक लि.

एबीएम इन्टरनेशनल लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्यालयः 10/60, इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, कीर्ति नगर, नई दिल्ली-110015

फोन: 25927878, 25927699, 41426055

वेबसाईटः www.abmintl.in, ईमेलः vkgandhi@abmintl.in

CIN: L51909DL1983PLC015585

सूचना

कम्पनी के सदस्यों को एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कम्पनी (प्रबन्धन एवं प्रशासन) नियम, 2014 (वर्तमान समय में जारी उसके किसी विधिक संशोधन(नों) अथवा पुनः क्रियान्वयन सहित) के साथ पठित कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 108 एवं धारा 110 तथा सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटन अपेक्षाएँ) विनियम, 2015 के अनुसार कम्पनी ने कम्पनी की प्रतिभृतियों को उन सभी स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों, जहाँ कम्पनी के शेयर वर्तमान में सूचीबद्ध हैं, से विसूचीबद्ध करने के लिए कम्पनी के निदेशक मण्डल को अधिकृत करने हेतु सेबी (इक्विटी शेयरों की विसूचीबद्धता) विनियम, 2009 के विनियम 8(1)(ख) के तहत ड्राफ्ट विशेष प्रस्ताव पर उनकी सहमति प्राप्त करने के लिए 24 जनवरी, 2020 तक सदस्यों के रजिस्टर में उल्लिखित नामधारी सदस्यों के पास पोस्टर बैलट प्रपत्र तथा स्व-पता लिखित पोस्टेज प्री-पेड प्रत्युत्तर लिफाफा सहित पोस्टल बैलट सूचना भेजने का कार्य 30 जनवरी, 2020 दिन बृहस्पतिवार को पूरा कर लिया है। जिन सदस्यों को कम्पनी के पोस्टल बैलट प्रपत्र नहीं प्राप्त हुए हैं वे डुप्लीकेट प्रति के लिए कम्पनी के पास निवेदन कर सकते हैं या इसे कम्पनी की वेबसाइट अर्थात www.abmintl.in से अथवा स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.nseindia.com से डाउनलोड कर सकते हैं।

कम्पनी ने अपने सदस्यों के लिए ई-मतदान की सुविधा भी उपलब्ध कराई है। सदस्य या तो ई-मतदान द्वारा या पोस्टल बैलट के माध्यम से अपने मताधिकार का उपयोग कर

यह ध्यान दें कि मतदान शनिवार, 1 फरवरी, 2020 को 9.00 बजे प्रातः से प्रारम्भ होगा और 1 मार्च, 2020 को 5.00 बजे सायं समाप्त होगा। पूर्ण रूप से भरे पोस्टल बैलट प्रपत्र संवीक्षक के पास 1 मार्च, 2020 दिन रविवार को 5.00 बजे सायं तक पहुँच जाने चाहिए। इस तिथि के 5.00 बजे सायं के पश्चात प्राप्त पोस्टल बैलट प्रपत्र अवैध माने जायेंगे। ई-मतदान अथवा पोस्टल बैलट से सम्बन्धित किसी पूछताछ/शिकायत के लिए सदस्य मैसर्स बीटल फाइनेंशियल एण्ड कम्प्यूटर सर्विसेज प्रा.लि. से बीटल हाउस, तीसरी मंजिल, 99, मदनगीर, एलएससी के पीछे, नई दिल्ली-110062 (र्राजस्ट्रार) से सम्पर्क